

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 1 7 8 1 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 2 3 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 in W P No. 1 2 1 5 / 2 0 0 4
of The HIGH C O U R T O F B O M B A Y)

S I C O M L I M I T E D
V E R S U S

Petitioner(s)

V A S A N T M O T I R A M S H E G O K A R & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 1 3 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J ay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Reen a Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Aks hit Gadhok, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadh av, Adv.
Mr. R a h ul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. B rij kis hor Sah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S. M. J a d h av, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Counter affidavit be filed within one week after vacation and the rejoinder
affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereafter.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment in the meanwhile.
(Satish K.Y ad av) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master