

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18454/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in WP No. 1215/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

VASANT MOTIRAM SHEGAOKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag with SLP(C)No.11781/2008 entitled SICOM Limited Vs. Vasant Motiram Shegokar & Anr.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master