

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4621 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

VASANT MOTIRAM SHEGAOKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that notice to respondent No.1-State of Maharashtra was issued through Chief Judge, Court of Small Causes, Mumbai and the same has been returned with an endorsement of the bailiff submitting that "receiving clerk and other staff of respondent No.1 has refused to accept the status for want of proper name of the department of the respondent". The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for supplying the details as required.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

List again on 2.5.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj