

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4621 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

VASANT MOTIRAM SHEGAOKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Certificate of service in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder be issued.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

List again on 5.9.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj